01.04.2021 MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.HR2631FT 26MM COMBINATION HAMMER

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 1/4



01.04.2021

Model No.HR2631FT 26MM COMBINATION HAMMER

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTtukyn|deTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHalKonuyecTtBO|[New/Old|[Tponaxu|3akynkalllpumeuvaHue
008 122878-2 BokoBas pyuyka 1 *
D10 INC. 9-11,13-15 *
008-1 127293-5 GRIP ASSEMBLY (0] 1
D10 INC. 9-11,13-15
009 346181-9 Qopy)KMHHbIVI XOMYT 1
BonTtc
010 266349-0 KBaAp.OCH.WAANKM 1
M8X50
_ OcHoBaHWe 60K
011 451539-0 DY UK M 1
_ KHonka
013 141765-6 NMpeaoXpaHWUTeENS 1
_ KomMmnpeccunoHHasn
014 233360-7 MpyKMHa4 1
015 154935-8 BokoBafda pyu4yka 36 1
016 142970-8 GEAR HOUSING COMPLETE 1
C10 213636-8 CanbHUK 25 1
017 331890-3 BTtynka 1
018 211294-4 MoawwnHMK 6806LLU 1
019 232286-0 LEAF SPRING 1
020 3468324 CHANGE PLATE A 1
021 346833-2 CHANGE PLATE B 1
_ O-konbuUO17 pPEe3nH.
022 213278-8 L1 5 HR2450 1
023 455392-6 CHANGE LEVER 1
024 455394-2 CHANGE LEVER CAP 1
025 455391-8 CHANGE LEVER COVER 1
027 216019-1 CTanbHOWWaAaPUKS3 4
_ CtBonBBcbope
028 140266-1 HanpaBnsouuil 1
_ CanbHUK9 ANA
Cc10 213344-1 HR2810 1
029 332139-4 DRIVING FLANGE 1
030 227360-7 SPUR GEAR 51 1
_ KoMnpeccHoHHasn
033 234148-8 NpyXMWHa 31 1
034 267153-0 Mnockas wanb6a 30 1
035 257939-4 :S)TOI'IODHaHLLIaﬁﬁa 1
036 267153-0 Mnockas wanéb6a 30 1
037 325783-4 BTynka 9B 1
_ BoekBnana
038 3257915 MOJAgenun HR2610T !
039 325792-3 lllan6a 10 1
_ KoMnpeccHoHHasn
040 234149-6 NpyXWHa 20 1
041 325793-1 O-Konbuo 1
_ O-konbuo9
042 2130736 | 5 63 W H o B O e HR2450/ !
_ KonbueBas
043 233979-2 NpyXuHa 1
044 325784-2 YonapHMUK 1
_ O-konbuo 175
045 213258-4 PE3NHOBOE 1
_ UunuHOp NOpPWHA
046 310345-1 K HR2610 1
_ HanpaBnawowasn
047 346036-8 nnacTuHa 1
_ lHlapHMp NOpPWHA K
048 324215-8 | R9440,/HR2450/ !
_ KomMmnpeccuHOoOHHaHd
049 234098-7 NpyXWhaio 1
050 210028-2 MMoAwwnnHKUK 6062Z 1
_ CTonopHoOe
051 257336-0 Konbl o UB 1
052 253186-1 Mnockaswawnbas? 1
_ KomMmnpeccuvoHHasA
053 233360-7 NpyYyKMHZ4 1
054 346831-6 LOCK PLATE 1
055 326448-1 CAM SHAFT 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 1/4/2021

2/4



01.04.2021

Model No.HR2631FT 26MM COMBINATION HAMMER

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTtukyn|deTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHalKonuyecTtBO|[New/Old|[Tponaxu|3akynkalllpumeuvaHue
056 227359-2 SPUR GEAR 10 1
057 332125-5 CLUTCH CAM 2 *
057-1 310678-4 CLUTCH CAM (0] 2
058 219023-9 SWASH BEARING 10 1
059 257321-3 Konbuos8 1
_ Kopnyc
060 310344-3 NoOAWHRHMUKA 1
061 211032-4 MMoAwwnHKUK 6082Z 1 *
061-1 210223-4 BALL BEARING 60827 (0] 1
Bonrt
062 266437-3 BHYTpPp.WeCTUIpaH. 2
M4X16
_ dukcaTop
063 285735-6 NONWMWNHUKA 1
_ Kocos3yb6asda
064 2277198 | |6 C T e pH A 26 kK HR2610 !
065 213728-3 O-konbuo 68 1
_ MnacTwnuHa ans
066 346222-1 Hr2610 1
BonTtc
067 2653536 WwecTUIrpaHHOMW 2
ron.Maxi2
_ BHYTpeHHUN
069 141573-5 Kopnyoc 1
_ PeTpoBad
C10 443153-6 npoKknanka 1
_ O-kKkonbuo 26
070 213407-3 DE3WHOBOE 1
071 213678-2 CanbHUK 12 1
072 262569-4 BTynka? 1
073 211097-6 MoawwnHMK 6000LLB 1
_ CtonopHoe
074 9610062 | ' 5 5 b 14 0 S-10 HR3000G/ !
075 240121-8 Kpblnb4yaTkabs 1
076 515359-7 PoTop B Cc6O0pe 240B 1
D10 INC. 72-75,77,78
_ M3onAauunMoOHHasN
077 681652-2 wanb6a ona JRISOD/ !
078 210023-2 MoAwWNnHUK T/22 1
_ BonHoBas wanba
079 267804-5 15 0 n s HR2230/ 1
_ HanpaBndawuwasas
080 346180-1 NpoTMBOBEC 2
081 256246-8 Wnunbkat 1
082 165593-5 OKCUEHTPUK 1
_ CaMoHapesawwui
083 266361-0 BUHT 4X30 2
084 451527-7 3awMTacTaTopa 1
085 626634-7 CtaTtop 1
_ Kopnyc
086 451535-8 LBUTCATEnNS 1
087 850L76-7 HR2631FT NAME PLATE 1
088 819390-8 OTunukeTKa 1 *
088-1 816R90-9 CLEAR LABEL (0] 1 *
_ YronbHbe WwWeTKHU
089 194074-2 C B-325 1
_ UlletTkonepxaTenb
090 638655-7 K HR2610 1
_ CaMoHapesawwui
091 266556-5 BuHT 23X 2
_ CamMoHape3awWwWnmn
092 266361-0 BUHT 4X30 4
093 850L81-4 HR2631FT SERIAL NO. LABEL 1
094 819389-3 OTUKeTKa 1 *
094-1 816R89-4 CLEAR LABEL (0] 1 *
_ Ycunutens
095 682566-8 Kabens 10 kK HR2450/ !
_ Kabensb
096 6658904 pe3nWHOBH N 1.0-2-40 1
097 650625-6 Boikntoyatens 1 *
097-1 651090-2 SWITCH TG853TB-3 (0] 1
098 631937-6 JlaMmna noacBeTKMH 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 1/4/2021

3/4



01.04.2021

Model No.HR2631FT 26MM COMBINATION HAMMER

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTtukyn|deTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHalKonuyecTtBO|[New/Old|[Tponaxu|3akynkalllpumeuvaHue
099 687682-1 1
NepxaTens
Kabens nona MT870
_ CaMoHape3s3awwWwnm
100 2663856 BUHT AX14 1
_ CaMoHapesawwui
101 266326-2 BUHT 4x18 1
102 451528-5 KpbllWka pPYKOSTKM 1
_ CaMoHapesawwuim
103 266326-2 BUHT 4x18 2
_ [TaTpoHSDS+ aonsa
104 194080-7 nepdo p.HR2450T 1
D10 INC. 105-121
_ Pes3anHoBbB M
105 286263-4 HaKOHe4YHMUK3IS !
_ KonsbueBasd
106 233040-9 npyxuHa 19 HR2450/ !
- KoXyX MydT bl
107 418217-5 (nnacTHuK)HR2450T/ !
CtonopHoOe
108 345333-9 KonbuO ANA 1
HR2450FT/
109 216022-2 7COTaJ'IbHOVI wapuk 1
_ HanpaBndawuwasa
110 345187-4 | 12/ 6a an s HR2020/ !
_ KoHMY.KoMnpecc.
111 233916-6 NpyXMHA 21-29 1
_ Mnockaawamnéba 21
112 2672798 | 1 1 3 FIR2450FT/ !
_ CtBonaons
113 324355-2 | HRo450FT/HR2470T/ !
114 216013-3 CTanbHOW WapPWUKEB 2
_ TopcUHWOHHasA
115 231669-1 MpYyXWUHa 3 1
_ CMeHHOEe KONbLUO
116 3453347 o n a HR2450FT/ !
_ Brynkaansa
17 418218-3 | R0 450FT/HR2450T/ !
118 216018-3 5C()TaJ'leow wapwk 1
_ [TnockaAa NPYXWUHa
119 345335-5 o n a HR2450FT/ !
_ Mnockaawanba 24
120 2672706 | | 5 5 (iR2450FT/ !
_ KonbueBasd
121 233924-7 | 1 5y K W H a 21 HR2450FT/ !
122 267447-3 Mnockas wanbal4 1
123 234343-0 COMPRESSION SPRING 5 1
_ PesanHoBasda
124 263005-3 WNMUNbKa6 1
_ BoicTpo3aXmMMHOM
AO01 194079-2 naTpoH(cBEpPNO) 1 *
_ _ BoicTpo3aXMMHOM
A01-1 194079-2 natpoH(CBEpNO) < 1
_ OrpaHuuyunMTeEensb
A02 331886-4 YPOBHS rny6uUHS !
AO03 824915-5 PLASTIC CASE 1
_ YNOPHBUA WTUDT
C10 162302-3 11 7 BHP456 2
_ HAMMER SERVICE KIT(FOR
BO1 198178-2 RUSSIA) 1
C10 198176-6 OIL VESSEL SET (FOR RUSSIA) 2
D10 INC. 42,43,45,89,105,109

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 1/4/2021

4/4



